
SPECIAL MEETING 

Board of County Commissioners met this 2nd day of August A.D. 1926 at eleven A.M • 
. . . 

to consider bids on Dixon bridge. 
. 

Moved by W. M. Englehart, seconded by P.L. Gooldy and duly carried; That whereas 

at the date advertised there were no bids filed on the two ninety-five foot span bridge 
• 
over the Snake River, plans of which wer·e on file at this office, and whereas the Board 

was desirous of having bids on a one span 190 foot bridge for the same site. Therefore 

be it resolved that this Board shall re-advertise for the two span bridge and call for 
. . 

bids for a single span· bridge for same site and such call. for bids shall be advertised 

in the papers of the date of August 3rd, 10th, and 17th plans of which shall be on file 
• • • ' 41 

at this office and that bids shall be opened on August 18th A.D. 1926 at eleven P.M. 

and that a certified check in the amount of ~1500.00 shall be required from each bidder. 

There being nothing before the Board at this time it was decided to adjourn to m·eet in 

.regular session on Tuesday; August 3rd ~t ten A.M. 

CO:::.IMISSIONER I S MEETING 

The Board met in regular session this 3rd day of .August, A.D. 1926 at ten A.M. 

with all members present and C. VI. Morgan in chair. 

The following reports were received and approved; 

E. R. Watson, Justice of the j>eace, 

Louis Schalk, Justice of the Peacy 

Laura C. Heath, Treasurer, 

J.E. Buchanan, County Clerk, 

The Board thereupon took up the auditing of bills and warrants were ordered 

drawn covering the following: 

J. E. Buchanan 

J. E. Buchanan 

Linda Felton 

Edna M. Campbell 

Myrtle Morris 

- . Laura C. Heath 

Laura C. Heath 

Laura C. Heath 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Frank L. Lemoine 

Helen A. Irving 

May Calwell 

Stella Jungquist 

W. F. Daley 

Vera V. Daley 

R. C. Anderson 

County Clerk ~166.67 

Stamps & Express .,29.09 

Deputy County Clerk 125.00 

Ass't. County Clerk 100.00 

Ass•t. County Clerk 100.00 

Treasurer 166.66. 

J.P. Office Rent 25.00 

Witness & Jury Fees 25.99 

Under Sheriff 141.66 

Milage & Expense 104.75 

County Supert.& Expense 203.70 

Ass't. County Supt. 75.00 
.. ·. ,. 

Clerk of Court & Postage 160.00 

Assessors Sal & Expense 376.20 

Deputy Assessor & 129.00 
Postage 

Deputy Assessor & Expense LlB0.20 



Louise Storm Ass•t. Assessor 

Malva Larsen Ass•t. Assessor 

Julia Hansen Ass't. Assessor 

Amelia F. Ohnhaus Data for Assessor 

Josephine Baiers Deputy Clerk of Court 

A. R. McMicken County Attorney & Expense 

Francis Olsen County Attorney's Steno. 

D. J. Thomas Janitor 

Stella Jungquist Reporting Corners Inquest 

George C. Austin Sheriff 

George C. Austin Board of Prisoners 

Will L. Wallace Deputy Treasurer 

Union Pacific Coal Co. Water & Light for Foor & :Pauper 

The Duncan Market Supplys for Foor Farm 

Lu.xu.s Cafe Meals for Foor & :Pauper 

Memorial Hospital Care of Foor & :Pauper 

H. Rasmusson Burial of Joe :Penna 

C. E. Cooper Meals for Foor & Pauper 

State Treasurer Care of Conner Children 

Ferguson Mercantile Supplys for Foor & Pauper 

Murphy Ready Clothing for Poor & Pauper 

Harris Mercantile Co., Supplys for Poor Farm 

Elk Mountain Trading Co. Supplys {John Sublette) 

Jh-s Anton Johnson 

George C. Austin 

Care of Poor FarD 

Sheri ff Expense 

$100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

10.00 

:_ 125. 00 

201.66 

100.00 

145.16 

21.25 

166.66 

102.20 

125.00 

23.25 

12.00,, 

16.00 

74.25 

65.00 

20.00 

31.00 

145.00 

3.50 

11.70 

10.00 

204.60 

223.60 

The following bills were duly audited and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn to cover sa.I:1e: 

J.M. Phillips 

Louis Dasher 

D. F. Crout 

Harry Davidson 

Rawli~s Gas & 011 Co., 

A. J. Ferry 

A. J. Ferry 

Vlil bur Brown 

Pete lfohs 

Jack Redly 

Sundin Garage 

A. F. Thomas 

D. G. L Nourse 

J. D. Adams & Co., 

Continental 011 Co., 

Howard L. Stout 

Roy C. Peck 

Seymore s. Sharp 

J. C. Emmerson 

Work on Rawlins Roads 

Work on Rawlins Roads 

Supplys R. & B. 

Work on Saratoga Roads 

Supplys for Trucks & Tractor 

Additional on Bridges 

On Cottonwood & Robbers Gulch 
Bridges 
Work on Roads 

Work on Roads 

Work on Roads 

Account Roads & Bridges 

Account of Roads & Bridges 

Account of Roads & Bridges 

Su~plys for Grader 

Supplys for Machine 

Work on Roads 

Hauling Supplys 

Surveying Hanna Roads 

Supplys for Truck 

38.45 

34.05 

C6;45 

82.25 

75.55 

43.96 

1500.00 

19.55 

99.04 

23.85 

25.00 

5.04 

10.00 

1.20 

198.32 

14.00 

1.50 

41.80 
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John Reese 

J. D. Adams & Co., 

John E. Paulson 

Floyd G. Aden 

C. W. Morgan 

Henry Crane 

Rawlins Ti~ Shop 

U. H. Kistler Sta. Co., 

E. G. Betty 

J. W. Bingham 

W. D. Aydelott 

W. D. Aydelott 

R. D. Martin 

Fay Kennaday 

D. J. Thomas 

Liberty Oil Co., 

Texas Co., 

J. D. Ada1:1s 

H. Larsen 

Medicine Bow Mere. Co., 

Bennett Hardware Co., 

Helping Surveyor · 

Repairs for Grader 

Saratoga Road 

Saratoga Road 

On Equalization Board, Roads 
& Bridges & llilage 

June Salary 

Repairs on Truck 

Supplys for Sheriff 

Repairs on Grader 

Bridge Timbers 

Encampment Roads 

Encampment Roads 

Ecnampment Roads 

Saratoga Road 

Account of Road & Bridges 

Oil for Trucks 

Gasoline for Trucks 

Repairs for Grader 

Accounts of Radds & Bridges 

Nails for Bridges 

Account of Tractor 

Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 4th at ten A.M. 

$ 10.00 

14.00 

26.00 

62.75 

li6.00 

25.00 

4.80 

4.52 

37.50 

2.00 

341.00 

408.00 

7.00 

24.50 

65.00 

53.50 

17.75 

17.29 

98.82 

.80 

2.80 

Board resumed session this 4th day August at ten A.M. with all members present 

and C. W. Morgan in chair. They thereupon preceed with the payment of bills and 

Certificates of Indebtedness were oro.ered drawn in payment of the following; 

WePk-efi-gew-S~eek-Reaa 
Paul \I. Pierson V/ork on Cow Creek Road $ ~; 15. 00 

Elk Mountain Trading Co., Lumber for Roads & Bridges .-: 125 .10 

Harris Mercantile Co., Supplys for Bridges ~:s. 75 

J. P. \'limmer Sage Creek Road 392.00 

George A. MCCollum Tractor Operator & Express 177.80 

I. M. Conness Work on Roads 11.00 
\ 

Dixon Lumber Co., Material for Bridges 108.68 

J. D. Adams & Co., Repair for Grader 13.50 

c. C. Duncan Supplys for Bridge 3.25 

J. J. Ellenberger Work on Roads 94. 50 

J. H. Brooks Oil & Gas for Maintainer 6~.87 

J. D. Adar.is & Co., Repairs for Grader 7.10 

Lincoln Highway Garage Repairs on Truck 133.37 

W. 11. Emglehart Q.uarterly .!alery 50.00 

Mountain States Telephone Co Phone & Tolls 109.45 

Emil Grooman Deputy Assessor & Expense 136.99 

};fcPherson Plumbing Shop Repairs at Court House 14.50 

VT. M. Wright Session Laws for J.P. 4.50 

J. W. Colling Repairs for Prisoners Shoes 5.80 



?.rills Co., 

David West 

The Mills Co., 

Seymore s. Sharp 

Ed Brown 

H.P. Hansen 

Worth Garretson 

Charles Mill er 

V:. C. Irving 

Louis Schalk-

w. H. Morrow 

Record Book 

Deputy's ~alery & Expense 

Primary Election Supplys 

\'later Commissioner 

Grader Operator 

Justice Costs 

Deputys Salery & Expense 

Supplys for Sheriff's Kitchen 

Deputy Sheriff's Services 

J.P. Salary 

Extra Jailer & Janitor 

$ 36.57 

28.45 

214.50 

239.05 

165.00 

4.00 

65.75 

58.00 

24.30 

52.08 

20.00 

Rawlins Electric L&Y.Co. Lights for Court House 47.52 

C. W. Morgan 

Rawlins E·. L & F.Co., 

City of Rawlins 

Louis Schalk 

E. R. Watson 

JJ. E. Pickett 

Evan Jone·s 

Joseph Montgomery 

Carl Iverson 

Account of Poor & Pauper & 
per Diem -June 
Supplys for Court House 

Water for May 

Corners Service 

J. P. Salary 

Corners Service 

Constable Salary & Expense 

Salvaging old Dixon Bridge 

Gas & Oil for Maintainer 

63.50 

7.20 

15.00 

5.00 

52.00 

53.05 

58.40 

215.00 

22.00 

Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 5th at ten o'clock. 

Session resumed this 5th day of August at ten A.M. v1ith all members present, C. VI. 

Morgan in the chair and the following bills were audited and Certificates of Indebtedness 

were ordered drawn in payment of same: 

Dortha Daniels 

V. B. Robidoux 

Johns. Carlson 

Rawlins Motor Co., 

Cullen Comm. Co., 

\'l. L. Jones 

Dixon Garage 

Maynard Withrow 

Luxus Cafe 

H.J. Cashman 

H.F. Burch 

Owen L •. Barnett 

Pooatella Tribune 

I. R. Da.ugh~rty 

J. Henry Weber 

Joseph L. Schnider 

James B. Case 

Frank Maki 

James Walsh, Jr. 

Ben Watkins 

William B. Rae 

Material for Bridge 

Work on Snake River Roads 

Work on Elk Mountain Roads 

i 8.00 

53.00 

68.00 

Livery Service County Comnissioners 38.00 
to Dixon 
Account Roads & Bridges 186.72 

Freighting Culverts 

Supplys Account Roads & Bridges 

. V/ork · on Bridge 

Meals Account-Road & Bridges 

Work on Bridges 

Supplys for Roads & Bridges 

Work at Dixon Bridge 

Advertising Bridge 

Snake River Roads 

Work on Baggs Roads 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Work on Grader 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Work on Har:naRoads 

340.00 

32.75 

34.00 

21.80 

445.00 

I 2. 90 

4.00 

6.40 

290.00 

56.00 

88.00 

56.00 

6.00 

30.00 

398.00 

50.00 
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Ben Watkins 

H. H. Schnider 

Pete Lipponen 

w. M. Englehart 

Clinton & Held 

Clinton & Held 

William Torbert 

Statesman Printing Co., 

Wyoming Reporter 

Wyoming Drug Co., 

J. H. Crawford 

Joseph Montgocery 

City of Rawlins 

City of Rawlins 

Lincoln Star 

1tlillia.m Stephenson 

P. R. Kirkpatrick 

VI. M. Englehart 

w. 1.{~ Englehart 

Penn L. Goold,::: 

w. :M. Englehart 

w. M. Englehart 

COMMISSIONERS DEED 

1 Discount on Certificates 

Work on Hanna Roads 

Work on Hanna Roads 
(Road Imple□ent) 
Supplys for R. ~ B. 

Installment on Tractor,July 1st 

Installment on Tractor,Aug. 1st 

On Jack Creek Road 

Advertising for Bids 

Printing & Supplys 

Drugs-Poor & Pauper 

Justice of Peace (2 months) 

Deputy Sheriff 

Water for June 

Water for July 

Advertisement for Bridge 

Work on Pedro Road 

Truck Operator 

Per diem & milage 

Per diem regular Equalization & 
Special Ueetings & Milage 

" n " . 

Inspection Trips & Milage 

Special Meeting & Expenses 

$ 9.43 

112.00 

19.00 

20.25 

608.35 

608.35 

10.00 

7.20 

278.89 

4.75 

83.32 

25.00 

15.00 

15.00 

9.36 

200.00 

165.00 

39.15 

138.50 

128.70 

206.05 

71.05 

On motion duly made and carried a;Commissioners Deed was ordered issued to F. D. 

Bridges on Lot 1 to 4 inclusive Block 35, Riverside, Wyocing. Taxes and Penalty ~8.38. 

TAX REBATES 

Rebate of Taxes allowed: 

Oscar C. Conway 

Mary Pierce Simmonis 

Sage Creek Sheep Co., 

Account 

" 
II 

errontous assessment 

" " 
Jacklson County, Colorado 

The Board thereupon recessed until August 6th at ten A.M. 

$18.21✓ 
9.43/ 

97.34 ✓-

Board resumed its Session this 6th day of August at ten A.M. with all present 

and C. W. Morgan presiding. They thereupon approved the follovling bills for which 

Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover: 

Martha E. Butler Mothers Pension $20.00 

Mary 6 1 Driscol " " 10.00 

Marion Kohrdt II " 15.00 

Rose Banta II 11 10.00 

Ellen Hagen " II 10.00 

Kate Reva " " 25.00 

Helen McAtee II " 15.00 

Minnie Peterson County Aid 10.00 

Mrs Ida Kwisto Tl " 25.00 
Catherine Bisignono Tl II 30.00 



Mrs A. Ruskanen County Aid $10.00 

Mrs Nell· S. Williams " " 10.00 

Mrs Jennie Resche " 11 10.00 

Elsie Ferry " " 5.00 

St Clara's Orphanage " " 15.00 

Irene Ridgeway II " 15.00 

Mary Eversole rr " 10.00 

John Sublette " " 20.00 

Mrs Furkovitch 11 " 15.00 

Velda Welch " n 15.00 

Nellie Francis " n 10.00 

Mrs Pete Taggart " " 10.00 

Ab&any County Home rr " 12.50 

Account Frank Ritter " 11 10.00 

Mrs L. A. Mowry " " 20.00 
,· 

Account Lillian Stephens tl " 10.00 

Mrs John Linde " " 10.00 

Account Frank. ~Sherrod II " 10.00 

There being nothing before the Board at this time it was regularlly adjourned 

to meet in ~pecial session on August 18th at ten o 1 clock A.M. 

- -~&7'9'~_ 
Chairman y-

SPECIAL MEETING 

Board met in special session this 18th day of August, A.D~ 1926 at ten A.M. 

f"l • .. , • .. , . .;..,) 

'• r\, 
· t ..... . 

to consider such bids as should come in for the construction .of the Snake River Bridge 

near Dixon. The following bids were opened as below stated: 
tott'P 

On the two span bridge of 95 feet each-J. F. Turpin bid $21, CZ8.9. 40 

On the one 190 foot span- - - - - J. F. Turpin. bid 22,798.00 

On the 295 foot span bridge- - c. G. Sheeley's- - - bid 23,586.00 

On the 190 foot single span- - c. H. Sheeley's- - - bid 23,516.50 

The Monarch Engineering Co., presented a bid on the 190 foot sp3.n bridge complete 

at $16,895.00. 

There being no plans and specifications on file covering the bid of the Monarch 

Engineering Co.,made it icpossible to consider their bid at this time. 

On cotion by W. 1,t. Englehart, seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried, it was 

decided that the awarding of the contract on Dixon Bridge be carried over until \'lednesd y
1 

August 19th at eleven o'clock A.M. 

Recess was therefore declared until August 19th. 

Resumed session this 19th day of August, 1926 with all the Board present and 

C. W. Morgan in the chair. 

Moved by W. M. Englehart, seconded by P.L. Gooldy and duly carried that all bids 

on the Dixon Bridge be rejected at this time on account of the excessive cost to 

Carbon County and that new bids be called for on plans and specifipations socewhat 


