

SPECIAL MEETING

Board of County Commissioners met this 2nd day of August A.D. 1926 at eleven A.M. to consider bids on Dixon bridge.

Moved by W. M. Englehart, seconded by P.L. Gooldy and duly carried; That whereas at the date advertised there were no bids filed on the two ninety-five foot span bridge over the Snake River, plans of which were on file at this office, and whereas the Board was desirous of having bids on a one span 190 foot bridge for the same site. Therefore be it resolved that this Board shall re-advertise for the two span bridge and call for bids for a single span bridge for same site and such call for bids shall be advertised in the papers of the date of August 3rd, 10th, and 17th plans of which shall be on file at this office and that bids shall be opened on August 18th A.D. 1926 at eleven P.M. and that a certified check in the amount of \$1500.00 shall be required from each bidder. There being nothing before the Board at this time it was decided to adjourn to meet in regular session on Tuesday, August 3rd at ten A.M.

J. E. Buchanan
Clerk

C. W. Morgan
Chairman.

COMMISSIONER'S MEETING

The Board met in regular session this 3rd day of August, A.D. 1926 at ten A.M. with all members present and C. W. Morgan in chair.

The following reports were received and approved;

E. R. Watson, Justice of the Peace,

Louis Schalk, Justice of the Peace

Laura C. Heath, Treasurer,

J. E. Buchanan, County Clerk,

The Board thereupon took up the auditing of bills and warrants were ordered drawn covering the following:

J. E. Buchanan	County Clerk	\$166.67
J. E. Buchanan	Stamps & Express	.29.09
Linda Felton	Deputy County Clerk	125.00
Edna M. Campbell	Ass't. County Clerk	100.00
Myrtle Morris	Ass't. County Clerk	100.00
Laura C. Heath	Treasurer	166.66
Laura C. Heath	J.P. Office Rent	25.00
Laura C. Heath	Witness & Jury Fees	25.99
Frank L. Lemoine	Under Sheriff	141.66
Frank L. Lemoine	Milage & Expense	104.75
Helen A. Irving	County Supert. & Expense	203.70
May Calwell	Ass't. County Supt.	75.00
Stella Jungquist	Clerk of Court & Postage	160.00
W. F. Daley	Assessors Sal & Expense	376.20
Vera V. Daley	Deputy Assessor & Postage	129.00
R. C. Anderson	Deputy Assessor & Expense	1180.20

Louise Storm	Ass't. Assessor	\$100.00
Malva Larsen	Ass't. Assessor	100.00
Julia Hansen	Ass't. Assessor	100.00
Amelia P. Ohnhaus	Data for Assessor	10.00
Josephine Baiers	Deputy Clerk of Court	125.00
A. R. McMicken	County Attorney & Expense	201.66
Francis Olsen	County Attorney's Steno.	100.00
D. J. Thomas	Janitor	145.16
Stella Jungquist	Reporting Cornors Inquest	21.25
George C. Austin	Sheriff	166.66
George C. Austin	Board of Prisoners	102.20
Will L. Wallace	Deputy Treasurer	125.00
Union Pacific Coal Co.	Water & Light for Poor & Pauper	23.25
The Duncan Market	Supplys for Poor Farm	12.00
Luxus Cafe	Meals for Poor & Pauper	16.00
Memorial Hospital	Care of Poor & Pauper	74.25
H. Rasmusson	Burial of Joe Penna	65.00
C. E. Cooper	Meals for Poor & Pauper	20.00
State Treasurer	Care of Conner Children	31.00
Ferguson Mercantile	Supplys for Poor & Pauper	145.00
Murphy Ready	Clothing for Poor & Pauper	3.50
Harris Mercantile Co.,	Supplys for Poor Farm	11.70
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	Supplys (John Sublette)	10.00
Mrs Anton Johnson	Care of Poor Farm	204.60
George C. Austin	Sheriff Expense	223.60

The following bills were duly audited and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover same:

J. M. Phillips	Work on Rawlins Roads	38.45
Louis Dasher	Work on Rawlins Roads	34.05
D. F. Crout	Supplys R. & B.	64.45
Harry Davidson	Work on Saratoga Roads	82.25
Rawlins Gas & Oil Co.,	Supplys for Trucks & Tractor	75.55
A. J. Ferry	Additional on Bridges	43.96
A. J. Ferry	On Cottonwood & Robbers Gulch Bridges	1500.00
Wilbur Brown	Work on Roads	19.85
Pete Mohs	Work on Roads	99.04
Jack Hedly	Work on Roads	23.85
Sundin Garage	Account Roads & Bridges	25.00
A. F. Thomas	Account of Roads & Bridges	5.04
D. G. L Nourse	Account of Roads & Bridges	10.00
J. D. Adams & Co.,	Supplys for Grader	1.20
Continental Oil Co.,	Supplys for Machine	198.32
Howard L. Stout	Work on Roads	14.00
Roy C. Peck	Hauling Supplys	1.50
Seymore S. Sharp	Surveying Hanna Roads	41.80
J. C. Emmerson	Supplys for Truck	44.80

John Reese	Helping Surveyor	\$ 10.00
J. D. Adams & Co.,	Repairs for Grader	14.00
John E. Paulson	Saratoga Road	26.00
Floyd G. Aden	Saratoga Road	62.75
C. W. Morgan	On Equalization Board, Roads & Bridges & Milage	136.00
Henry Crane	June Salary	25.00
Rawlins Tin Shop	Repairs on Truck	4.80
W. H. Kistler Sta. Co.,	Supplys for Sheriff	4.52
E. G. Betty	Repairs on Grader	37.50
J. W. Bingham	Bridge Timbers	2.00
W. D. Aydelott	Encampment Roads	341.00
W. D. Aydelott	Encampment Roads	408.00
R. D. Martin	Ecnamptment Roads	7.00
Fay Kennaday	Saratoga Road	24.50
D. J. Thomas	Account of Road & Bridges	65.00
Liberty Oil Co.,	Oil for Trucks	53.50
Texas Co.,	Gasoline for Trucks	17.75
J. D. Adams	Repairs for Grader	17.29
H. Larsen	Accounts of Raadds & Bridges	98.82
Medicine Bow Merc. Co.,	Nails for Bridges	.80
Bennett Hardware Co.,	Account of Tractor	2.80

Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 4th at ten A.M.

Board resumed session this 4th day August at ten A.M. with all members present and C. W. Morgan in chair. They thereupon preceed with the payment of bills and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn in payment of the following;

Werk-en-Gew-Greek-Read		
Paul W. Pierson	Work on Cow Creek Road	\$ 15.00
Elk Mountain Trading Co.,	Lumber for Roads & Bridges	125.10
Harris Mercantile Co.,	Supplys for Bridges	8.75
J. P. Wimmer	Sage Creek Road	392.00
George A. McCollum	Tractor Operator & Express	177.80
I. M. Conness	Work on Roads	11.00
Dixon Lumber Co.,	Material for Bridges	108.68
J. D. Adams & Co.,	Repair for Grader	13.50
C. C. Duncan	Supplys for Bridge	3.25
J. J. Ellenberger	Work on Roads	94. 50
J. H. Brooks	Oil & Gas for Maintainer	63.87
J. D. Adams & Co.,	Repairs for Grader	7.10
Lincoln Highway Garage	Repairs on Truck	133.37
W. M. Emglehart	Quarterly Salery	50.00
Mountain States Telephone Co	Phone & Tolls	109.45
Emil Grooman	Deputy Assessor & Expense	136.99
McPherson Plumbing Shop	Repairs at Court House	14.50
W. M. Wright	Session Laws for J.P.	4.50
J. W. Colling	Repairs for Prisoners Shoes	5.80

Mills Co.,	Record Book	\$ 36.57
David West	Deputy's Salery & Expense	28.45
The Mills Co.,	Primary Election Supplys	214.50
Seymore S. Sharp	Water Commissioner	239.05
Ed Brown	Grader Operator	165.00
H. P. Hansen	Justice Costs	4.00
Worth Garretson	Deputys Salery & Expense	65.75
Charles Miller	Supplys for Sheriff's Kitchen	58.00
W. C. Irving	Deputy Sheriff's Services	24.30
Louis Schalk-	J. P. Salary	52.08
W. H. Morrow	Extra Jailor & Janitor	20.00
Rawlins Electric L&F.Co.	Lights for Court House	47.52
C. W. Morgan	Account of Poor & Pauper & per Diem -June	63.50
Rawlins E. L & F.Co.,	Supplys for Court House	7.20
City of Rawlins	Water for May	15.00
Louis Schalk	Cornors Service	5.00
E. R. Watson	J. P. Salary	52.00
M. E. Pickett	Cornors Service	53.05
Evan Jones	Constable Salary & Expense	58.40
Joseph Montgomery	Salvaging old Dixon Bridge	215.00
Carl Iverson	Gas & Oil for Maintainer	22.00

Board thereupon recessed to meet on August 5th at ten o'clock.

Session resumed this 5th day of August at ten A.M. with all members present, C. W. Morgan in the chair and the following bills were audited and Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn in payment of same:

Dortha Daniels	Material for Bridge	\$ 8.00
V. B. Robidoux	Work on Snake River Roads	53.00
John S. Carlson	Work on Elk Mountain Roads	68.00
Rawlins Motor Co.,	Livery Service County Commissioners to Dixon	38.00
Cullen Comm. Co.,	Account Roads & Bridges	186.72
W. L. Jones	Freighting Culverts	340.00
Dixon Garage	Supplys Account Roads & Bridges	32.75
Maynard Withrow	Work on Bridge	34.00
Luxus Cafe	Meals Account-Road & Bridges	21.80
H. J. Cashman	Work on Bridges	445.00
H. F. Burch	Supplys for Roads & Bridges	2.90
Owen L. Barnett	Work at Dixon Bridge	4.00
Pocatella Tribune	Advertising Bridge	6.40
I. R. Daugherty	Snake River Roads	290.00
J. Henry Weber	Work on Baggs Roads	56.00
Joseph L. Schnider	Work on Hanna Roads	88.00
James B. Case	Work on Hanna Roads	56.00
Frank Maki	Work on Grader	6.00
James Walsh, Jr.	Work on Hanna Roads	30.00
Ben Watkins	Work on Hanna Roads	398.00
William B. Rae	Work on HannaRoads	50.00

Ben Watkins	Discount on Certificates	\$ 9.43
H. H. Schnider	Work on Hanna Roads	112.00
Pete Lippinen	Work on Hanna Roads	19.00
W. M. Englehart	(Road Implement) Supplys for R. & B.	20.25
Clinton & Held	Installment on Tractor, July 1st	608.35
Clinton & Held	Installment on Tractor, Aug. 1st	608.35
William Torbert	On Jack Creek Road	10.00
Statesman Printing Co.,	Advertising for Bids	7.20
Wyoming Reporter	Printing & Supplys	278.89
Wyoming Drug Co.,	Drugs-Poor & Pauper	4.75
J. H. Crawford	Justice of Peace (2 months)	83.32
Joseph Montgomery	Deputy Sheriff	25.00
City of Rawlins	Water for June	15.00
City of Rawlins	Water for July	15.00
Lincoln Star	Advertisement for Bridge	9.36
William Stephenson	Work on Pedro Road	200.00
P. R. Kirkpatrick	Truck Operator	165.00
W. M. Englehart	Per diem & milage	39.15
W. M. Englehart	Per diem regular Equalization &	138.50
Penn L. Gooldy	Special Meetings & Milage " " "	128.70
W. M. Englehart	Inspection Trips & Milage	206.05
W. M. Englehart	Special Meeting & Expenses	71.05

COMMISSIONERS DEED

On motion duly made and carried a Commissioners Deed was ordered issued to F. D. Bridges on Lot 1 to 4 inclusive Block 35, Riverside, Wyoming. Taxes and Penalty \$8.38.

TAX REBATES

Rebate of Taxes allowed:

Oscar C. Conway	Account erroneous assessment	\$18.21 ✓
Mary Pierce Simmonis	" " "	9.43 ✓
Sage Creek Sheep Co.,	" Jackson County, Colorado	97.34 ✓

The Board thereupon recessed until August 6th at ten A.M.

Board resumed its Session this 6th day of August at ten A.M. with all present and C. W. Morgan presiding. They thereupon approved the following bills for which Certificates of Indebtedness were ordered drawn to cover:

Martha E. Butler	Mothers Pension	\$20.00
Mary O'Driscol	" "	10.00
Marion Kohrdt	" "	15.00
Rose Banta	" "	10.00
Ellen Hagen	" "	10.00
Kate Reva	" "	25.00
Helen McAtee	" "	15.00
Minnie Peterson	County Aid	10.00
Mrs Ida Kwisto	" "	25.00
Catherine Bisignono	" "	30.00

Mrs A. Ruskanen	County Aid	\$10.00
Mrs Nell S. Williams	" "	10.00
Mrs Jennie Resche	" "	10.00
Elsie Ferry	" "	5.00
St Clara's Orphanage	" "	15.00
Irene Ridgeway	" "	15.00
Mary Eversole	" "	10.00
John Sublette	" "	20.00
Mrs Furkovich	" "	15.00
Velda Welch	" "	15.00
Nellie Francis	" "	10.00
Mrs Pete Taggart	" "	10.00
Albany County Home	" "	12.50
Account Frank Ritter	" "	10.00
Mrs L. A. Mowry	" "	20.00
Account Lillian Stephens	" "	10.00
Mrs John Linde	" "	10.00
Account Frank Sherrod	" "	10.00

There being nothing before the Board at this time it was regularly adjourned to meet in special session on August 18th at ten o'clock A.M.

-- *J. B. Burkman*
Clerk

-- *C. W. Morgan*
Chairman

SPECIAL MEETING

Board met in special session this 18th day of August, A.D. 1926 at ten A.M. to consider such bids as should come in for the construction of the Snake River Bridge near Dixon. The following bids were opened as below stated:

On the two span bridge of 95 feet each-J. F. Turpin bid \$21,789.40

On the one 190 foot span- - - - - J. F. Turpin bid 22,798.00

On the 295 foot span bridge- - C. G. Sheeley's- - - bid 23,586.00

On the 190 foot single span- - C. H. Sheeley's- - - bid 23,516.50

ROAD

The Monarch Engineering Co., presented a bid on the 190 foot span bridge complete at \$16,895.00.

There being no plans and specifications on file covering the bid of the Monarch Engineering Co., made it impossible to consider their bid at this time.

On motion by W. M. Englehart, seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried, it was decided that the awarding of the contract on Dixon Bridge be carried over until Wednesday, August 19th at eleven o'clock A.M.

Recess was therefore declared until August 19th.

Resumed session this 19th day of August, 1926 with all the Board present and C. W. Morgan in the chair.

Moved by W. M. Englehart, seconded by P. L. Gooldy and duly carried that all bids on the Dixon Bridge be rejected at this time on account of the excessive cost to Carbon County and that new bids be called for on plans and specifications somewhat